03/10/2023

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.goy
(304) 926-0450

: 926-0452
e B04) M Tuesday, March 7, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

PIN OAK OPERATING, LLC
388 S. MAIN ST. SUITE 401

AKRON, OH 44311

Re: Permit approval for 10
47-073-00467-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: 10 . -
Farm Name: WV, STATE OF AN
U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-073-00467-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: March 7, 2023

Promoting a healthy environment.



47080046 7P

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
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WW-4B 1)Date November8 , 2022
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. 404527626
3)API Well No. 47-us  -om
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liguid injection  / Waste disposal -~ /
{If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
%) TLocation: Elevation 610" Watersheda Middle Island Creet
District Union County P[easants Quadrangle RaVBn ROCk
6) wWell operatcr Pin Oak Operating LLC 7)Designated Agent CT Corporation
Address 388 5. Main St,, Suite 401 Address D098 Washington St., W, Suite 407
Akron, OH 44311 Charleston, WV 25313-1561
8) ©0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9} Plugging Contractor
Name Steven McCoy name RBD Drilling LLC
address 13016 Indian Creek Road Address 34209 CR 383
Jacksonburg, WV 26377 Warsaw, OH 43844

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of o'_quin'c' tl'y's well i3 as follows:

Cgr ATTACHD Woele oaogR. 2

Notification must be given to the district oil and ges inspector 24 hours befcre permitted
work can commence.

Digitally signed by 5 M
Stephen Mccoy oo  pate

Work order approved by inspector 11/18/2022
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API| No. 47-073-00467P
WV State Farm #10

Ww-4B

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Cor SPACERS RETWEEN ALL CLassh
Move on location. ERRBT RADR.
Blow down well.
Pull 2" tubing If possible. If not able to pull, then freepoint 2", cut & POOH with tubing.
Hole should be open from TD of 1302’ to 555'. Bottom of 6 %" casing.
Load open hole with gel up into the 6 %" casing. Well was shot from 1277 to 1286'.
Set bottom hole Class A plug from TD of 1302’ to 1070’. Above Salt Sand pay zones.
Pull tubing up into casing at 555'. WOC (4-8 hours)
TIH with tubing to top of cement. Tag cement. Add cement if needed. TOC 1070".
Gel spacer from 1070 to 912'. Set Class A Cement plug from 912’ to 812'. Gas show.
WOC. Set next Class A cement plug from 812’ to 700’ covering SW show @ 750'.
Free Point, cut and pull out of hole with 6 % “ casing. Set a 250" Class A cement plug
700’ to 450’ covering elevation and gas/water flow at 500'. If 6 %" was cut set a
100’ Class A plug across the casing cut. WOC (4-8 hours)

12 Gel spacer from 450'-200'. Pull 8 %2" and 10" out of the hole. Set a 200’ Class A
cement plug to surface.

13 If casing cannot be pulled, then perforate or rip casing as needed to seal the wellbore
and annulus from 200’ to surface.

14 Set a monument per WV State Code regulations.

15 Rig down, move off and reclaim location.

- 0O WO ~NOoOOO b WN-=

S N §

Digitally signed by St

Stephen Mccoy ey

Date: 2023.03.07 09:4
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DEPARTMENT OF M.».S
OIL AND GAS DIV''itw />

Quadrangle zll_hddl- - Be
Permit Nn_EL‘L,-L!::d_ WEGL RECORD 0Oil or Gas WdL_[QLL

(RIND )
Company L,0, Thite & etal
o Rt | Sl | K [ e
Location (waters) Obio River - - Kind of Packer.
Well No 10 Elev. G /0 " v
District Unlon County-Pl2anants 13
The surface of tract is comed In ie:,b,w l:u : 4?25 ?; 5 Size of
Mineral rights are d by. BEG e &% 555 555 Depth set
Address ..~ 5316
Drilling cor s June 1853 3 Perf.top 1280
Dilitig Socpiioid July 1953 2 1300 | Perf.bottomd292
Date Shot AUGUBY  From 1277 1o 1286  Liners Used Pert. top.
With 150 # Gelatln Perf.bettom
Open Flow /10ths Weter in Inch
/10ths Merc. in___ : Inch CASING CEMENTED, SUE No. Ft Date
Volunlu.—M—MMb.e e Cu. Ft.
5 v 905 b 8 NTB,  yy,
’;;""‘:—;";, He ; Db 1 24 be COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water—_ 40 t0 100  feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water 8mall smount Ateet 750 feet FEET. INCIES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color ng::e‘" Top Bottom 3“*2::' 32:: Remarks
Burfacp fill td 0On 40
Sand &Esrav el go lgg
Blue Slate 4 =
hite Blate 158 220 SEER N
Lime | light | herd 220 227 P 4 2N
Slate llght solid 227 285 Augy "\
Rock | re medium | 285 300 Ve wp95§ =}
Lime |hard ught 300 306 : LCI [ o
Blate | grey Med, 306 318 PARINE'T g s <
Rock |red ¥ed 318 326 U e,
g;ate green ned, 328 335 "p!& a ¥
late | black soft 385 290 74 -’
Sand |grey hard 390 400 fLante
Bhelly| 1ight solid 400 448
Rock |red med 448 471
Slate | green ned 471 500
Sand Erey med BDO 545 Gas with water at| 500
Slate lack med 545 592
Slate | light solid 592 620
Slate | 1ight goft 65" 695
Slate | 2ight med. 695 750 Little |Salt Vatern750
Sand | grey med 750 785
Slate | derk med 785 802
Slate | 1ight soft 802 310
slate | 1ight med 810 835
Slate | black med 835 890
Sand | grey med 890 933 Gas fron 912 to 9S24
Shale | dark solid 933 ge2
Shale " med 962 1065
glag e | med ncg 186 5 1100
an grey me 1300 113
ng;gge -éin_rk meg Hg% . 1152 Gas 1120 to 1132
ey me 119
Shale | blaek o T8 12388 Light sljow oil 11%5
Lime light hard 1238 1238

(Over)



_ N

‘Formation Color n's?r:' . Top & Dottom :;n"v‘::r F:.‘:ﬁ Remarks
8and | Ddlue Bof} 1238 1275
Shale. blue soft 1275 1278 : :
Band . Injun eand med 1278, dxilled to & tctla debth of
. S 1502, o __
e
LIt
L
"1 3
\
' .‘:";."{%:TL P R
P
APPROVED P Owner
S £ -
U e By. ZZnco

(Title)
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03/10/2023
4707300467

'
i

WW-44 1) Date: 11-8-2022
Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
484527626
3) API Well No.: 47 - 073 - 0467
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
TICE ICATION T [0
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name WV Dept. of Agriculture Name NA
Address 1900 Kanawha Bivd E., Bldg 1, Room E-28 Address
' Charleston, WV 26305 ‘
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name NA
Address
{c) Name Name
Address - Address
6) Inspector Stephen McCay (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address Jacksonburg, WV 26377 Name NA
Address

Telephone  681-344.3265

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents;

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6,

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which ars summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at ail.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or hes filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon & well with the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas, West Virginia Depariment of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW.-6, Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have heen mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or befare the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Pin Oak Operaiing LLC -J/[m 4
7 s

By: Mark H. Van Tyne -

Tte: Chief Business Developmont Gfficer o

Address 388 S. Maln Street, Suits 401 ' b —
Akron, OH 44311 .

Telephone 8887480763 Ext701, [ ==

My Commission Expires {~|=2p22

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of 0il and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
ragl.xhtoxy duties, Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agenecies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statntory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Aet requests, Qur
office will appropriately seeure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contaot DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dgmi!aslgmm@!.

i ephen
Stephen Mccoy pama i ot



PIN OAK

—ENERGY PARTNERS —

Via Certified Mail 7020 0090 0000 4139 9435
November 11, 2022

WV Department of Agriculture

1900 Kanawha Boulevard

East State Capitol, Room E-28

Charleston, WV 25305-0170

RE: WV State Farm #10 well
Permit #47-073-0467

Dear WV Department of Agriculture:

47073 0 ASHE:
U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

xira Services & Fees (check bor, add feuﬁ alef} ik

[ Return Rscaipt frardeopy) 5 _ﬁ‘i

O Asturn Recaipt {elactronic) s_gpan |, V 1?%:&2

[ Certined Mai Restricted Datvery  $ __S0L Q0L 'NU

[JAdult Signature Required 8 wiﬁu ) .
— /

[ Aduit Signature Aestrictee Delively $ N
Postags oo
$1.48

Trm7i02a

\‘-.
|

Total Postage and Fegs _ _
¥ 07

sentfe WY Fawrm Managemev® e
[Slreal and Apt. No., or PO Box No. . T AT T g
Jaco Kanawhx Blvd. £ast 5, Choirn) 27
& leestoy WV 2520 - 0110

| See Reverse for, [Nstructions

PS Eorm| 3800, Aprl 2015 PN 750.02.005047

7020 0090 0000 4139 9435

Pin Oak Operating LLC (“Pin Oak™) is the current owner of the WV State Farm #10 well located in
Union District, Pleasants County, WV. I have attached map to show the location of the well that is in
Union District, Pleasants County. This well was drilled in 1953.

Pin Oak plans to plug the WV State Farm #10 well. This well is part of a Consent Order issued by
the WV Department of Environmental Protection (“WV DEP”), Office of Qil and Gas. Attached is
the Plugging Application submitted to the WV DEP, Office of Qil and Gas.

[ you have any questions regarding the enclosed paperwork, feel free to give me a call.

ectfully, -

eslie A. Gearhart

~Na

/
LVLL

Pin Oak Energy Partners LLC
388 S. Main Street, Suite 401
Akron, Ohio 44311

Leslie A. Gearhart
Regulatory Compliance Manager

740-516-5390
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WWw-4B APINo. _NA
Farm Name
Well No. 470730467

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office

of 01l & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said weil. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for

plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

NA
Date:

By:
Its
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Ww-9

(5/16) APINumber 47.__ 073 | 0467
Operators Well No, 494527626
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name Pin Oak Operating LLC OP Code
Watershed (HUC 10)___ Middle Island Creek Quadrangle  Raven Rock

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes ‘ ] No 5
= €
ill apit ? Ys | | w [/] At WELL EFFLuenT nist e ConITAln
Wilepitboused? Yes | ] no (= TANGS BEfre O RSIAC off orTe. -
If s0, please describe enticipated pit waste; 9’ "'l

Will a syntheticliner be used in the pit? Ves I I No J 2 l If so,whatm.? NA .
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Lend Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPp)
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number

i Reuse (at API Number )
* _ Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW.-9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain _—
Will closed Ioop systembe used? If 80, describe: NA

Drilling medium anticipated for this wei| (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. NA
—_—
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium? NA _
Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc, NA

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)
-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? Mud Masters, Friendly, WV

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Ol and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at eny
West Virginia solid waste facility, The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was propery disposed,

Tcertify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition ofthe general permit and/orother applicable Jaw
orregulation can lead to enforcement action,

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the informetion submitted on this
epplication form and all attachments thereto ang that, basedonmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, 1 believe that the informatj true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significent penalties for
submitting false information, including they ity of fine

Company Official Title Chief Business Development Officer

LESLIE A. GEARHART
NOTARY PUBLIG STATE OF OHIO
WASHINGTON COUNTY

Conn, Bpwes Jan, 01, 2023

——

Digitally signed by
Stephen Stephen Mccoy

Date: 2022.11.16 09:17:23

Mccoy -05'00



470730'04% e

oW Operators Well No,, 494527626
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed___ 2 ' ‘ mégmﬂ'pg 68

Lime 3 i Tons/acreorto comect to pH 6.8 i . . _

Fertitizer type ___$0-20-20 _ | .

' Fertloer amount___ 800 __ Thehcre
Mukn: 20 Tons/acze
-
Seed Mixtyres
Temparary -‘ _‘ N . Permanent

Sesd Type - bs/acre Seed Type | . Dw/ecre

Contractors Mix 40 ‘

Kenh:dty_Bluegrass _ 40

Attach: S - )

. Maps(s)of road, bocetion, pit and proposed area for land appFoation {unless enginsered plang including this nfo havebeen .
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, inchade diownsions @, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area fn acres, ofthe Innd apphication area. : L ’

Photocopied section of iavolved 7.5 topographio shest:

Digitally signed by Stephen Mccoy

Pl Apprévedby5_gte hen MCCOY __Date: 2022.11.16 09;18:49 -05'00" -

Comments: ;
Tide: WV Qil and Gas Inspector.  Date: 14/18/20272

Field Reviewsd? ~ (__ YYes ( x o

- D ,
R EER I
\ .

et
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03/10/2023
4707300467

WwW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: 47-073-00467 ; WELL NO.: 10

FARM Nm: wv State Farm
Pin Qalc Operating LLC

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME:

COUNTY:  Pleasants DISTRICT:  Union

QUADRANGLE: Raven Roack
SURFACE OWNER: __ WV Department of Agriculture

WV Department of Agriculture

ROYALTY OWNER:
UTM GPS NORTHING: 43051 % |
UTM GPS EASTING: 495511 GPSELEVATION:  610'

the following requirements;
1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters,
2 Aceuracy to Datum — 3,05 meters
3. Data Coilection Method:
Survey grade GPS ____Post Processed Differentia]

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS ¢ Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differentia]

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location,
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shews all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
the Office of Qil and Gas,

Chief Business Development Officer V¥ 22
Title ate
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4707300467¢

%) PIN OAK

—ENERGY PARTNERS —

November 30, 2022

Taylor Brewer, B.S., M.S
Assistant Chief — Permitting
WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 57t Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Two (2) Plugging Permits, Pleasants County
Dear Taylor —
Enclosed are two (2) Plugging Permits for the following wells:

1) Tackett #1,47-073-1129
2) WV State Farm #10, 47-073-0467

We would like to plug the Tackett #1 before year end. If you have any questions on the enclosed,
just let me know. Thanks.

Sincerely,

Leslie A. Gearhart L 9 202
Regulatory Compliance Manager

Pin Oak Energy Partners LLC Leslie A. Gearhart
388 S. Main Street, Suite 401 Regulatory Compliance Manager
Akron, Ohio 44311 leslie.gearhart@pinoakep.com

740-516-5390



47073 0VPER

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well

T\j / A Number . 404527626

INS TIONS TO SURFACE O S NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-44 is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well aperator

and the Office of Oil and Gas.
NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT,

WHERF, TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57 St. SE
Charleston, WV 256304 o
(304) 926-0450 9 0L

Time Limits and methods for filing comments, The law requires these materials to be served on or

before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing, Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support

your comments.
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following

grounds;

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil ercsion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial viclation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seck review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF N JECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructicns to surface owrers and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials. = =

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name Pin b“ak\o_perating LLC / L
Signature By Mark H. Van Tynex, i

Its Chief Business Dyelopment, @fficer Date

Date /)/722

Signature



IR-26 Rev 08 INSPECTORS PERMIT SUMMARY FORM 03/10/2023

PAGE 1 GPS YES NO
DATE STARTED/LOCATION: API #:147.073-00467-00-00| WELL NO. 10
DRILLING COMMENCED: OPERATOR:  |PIN OAK OPERATING, LLC
TD DATE: | DEPTH: FARM: |WV, STATE OF
WATER DEPTHS | [ COAL DEPTHS |

QUESTIONS FOR THIS REPORT ARE IN ACCORDANCE OF WV CODE 22-6-30
AND REGULATIONS 35CSR 4-12.1 AND 35CSR 4-16 AND THE GENERAL WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PERMIT

POINTS ARE TO BE GIVEN UP TO MAXIMUM AS SHOWN BASED ON PERFORMANCE.

1. DID OPERATOR GIVE PROPER NOTICE TO INSPECTOR BEFORE THE EOLLOWING:
A. CONSTRUCTION YES NO (2_PTS) B. DRILLING YES NO 2_PTS)

@PTS)__
2. WAS THE TIMBER CUT, STACKED, AND BRUSH USED FOR SEDIMENT BARRIERS BEFORE
DIRT WORK STARTED? YES NO (4_PTS) (4 PTS)
3. ARE ALL LOCATION AND/OR ROAD BANKS BEING SLOPED? YES NO (4_PTS) (4 PTS)

4. CONSTRUCTION:
WERE THE FOLLOWING SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES PROPERLY INSTALLED/MAINTAINED?

A.ROAD DITCHES (1)_(2)_(3)_(4)_(PTS) B. CROSS DRAINS (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (PTS)
C.CULVERTS (1)_(2)_(3)_(4)_(5)_(PTS). D. CREEK CROSSINGS (1)_(2) (3) (PTS)

E. DIVERSION DITCHES (1)_(2) (3)_(PTS) F. BARRIERS (1) _(2) (3) (PTS)

G. TEMPORARY SEEDING YES[ [NO[ |(10_PTS) POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 4: (33 PTS)
5. HAS TOP SOIL (IF ANY) BEEN STOCKED PILED? YES| | No| [2_PTS) (2 PTS)
6. IS THE PIT PROPERLY INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED? YES[ |NO| | (9_PTS) (9 PTS)
7. RECLAMATION:

A.ROADWAY (1) (2) (3)_(PTS B. LOCATION (1)_(2)_(3)_(PTS)

C.PITS (1) (2)_(3)_(PTS) D. PIPELINES (1)_(2)_(3)_(PTS)

E. TANK DIKES (1)_(2)_(3)_(PTS) F. APIINSTALLED YES OR NO 3 _(PTS)

G. ADEQUATE SEEDING MATERIALS (1)_(2)_(3)_(PTS)

H. WAS SEED BED ADEQUATE (1) (2} (3) (PTS) POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 7: (24 PTS)

1a)

R WAS RECLAMATION COMPLELED WITHIN:
MTHS OF TD 6_PTSONLY{] }MTHSOFTD 12 PTS ONLY; P MTHS OF TD 19 PTS ONLY.
MAXIMUM POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 8: (19 PTS)

TOTAL MAXIMUM POSSIBLE SCORE OF 99,
TOTAL RECLAMATION SCORE:

INSPECTIONS :

DATE RELEASED INSPECTOR



PAGE2OF2 INSPECTORS PERMIT SUMMARY FORM

APL: 59T 0908500-00

INSPECTIONS :






